NAVY DENTAL CORPS CLERKSHIP PROGRAM LOCATIONS – February 2014
	LOCATIONS:
	CONTACTS:

	GREAT LAKES, IL 

Naval Health Clinic Great Lakes
	LCDR Joseph Franzke (AEGD)

Phone:  847-688-3331; 2469
E-mail:  joseph.franzke@med.navy.mil


	NORFOLK, VA
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth/Branch Dental Clinic Sewell’s Point
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth/Hospital
	CDR Richard Adcook (AEGD)
Phone:  757-953-8608
E-mail:  richard.adcook@med.navy.mil
CAPT Carol Barone-Smith 
Specialty Leader for AEGD and GPR Programs
Phone:  757-953-27330-
E-mail:  carol.barone-smith@med.navy.mil
CAPT Jorge Graziani (GPR)

Phone:  757-953-8526

E-mail:  jorge.graziani@me.navy.mil


	SAN DIEGO, CA
Naval Medical Center San Diego/Branch Dental Clinic Naval Station 32nd Street/MCRD
Naval Medical Center San Diego/Hospital
	LT Erika Kullberg*

Phone: 619-524-4014

Email: erika.kullberg@med.navy.mil
LCDR Pooja Shah*

Phone: 619 - 524- 4014

Email: pooja.shah@med.navy.mil
CAPT James Strother (AEGD)

619-556-8229

James.Strother@med.navy.mil
CDR Taras Konrad (GPR)

619-532-8619

Taras.Konrad@med.navy.mil  

*Coordinator for all rotations (including GPR and AEGD) in the San Diego Area 

	BETHESDA, MD
Walter Reed National Military Medical Center


	CDR Michael Rudmann (AEGD)

Phone:  301-295-0145
E-mail:  michael.rudmann.mil@health.mil
LCDR Stephen Yune (GPR)

Phone:  301-295-2540; 4339; 4340
E-Mail:  stephen.yune@med.navy.mil

	CAMP LEJEUNE, NC
2D Dental Battalion/Naval Dental Center


	CAPT David Russell (AEGD)

Phone: 901-451-1658 Ext 213
E-Mail: david.russell@med.navy.mil

	CAMP PENDLETON, CA
1st Dental Battalion/Naval Dental Center
	CAPT Paul O’Loughlin (AEGD)

Phone:  760-725-5578
E-mail:  Paul.o’loughlin@med.navy.mil



